P/923-280

100713071

OVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.⇔ 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Jung Sik Park LG Electronics Inc., Hyeong Kook Lee 20, Yoido-Dong, Jong Tae Heo Yongdungpo-Ku, Seong Yeol Hyun Seoul, KOREA Corporation-KOREA Individual Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: April 15, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 15, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1998 <u>Max Moskowitz</u> <u>April</u> 28, Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet attachments, and document: 2

05/13/1998 DFLUYD 2479150000044 09067714

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9166 FRAME: 0969

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT	_
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	

ofgs file no. <u>P/923-280</u>

and Co	WHE eong Yeo	ŒAS, I (We), Jung	Sik PARK	, Hyeon	g Kook	LEE, Jor	ng Tae Heo
			TVED Cm	DIICMIDE D	as OD GOVED	s assigno	r(s), have	invented certain
TIIIDTOAE	ements in .	MAGNET F	TAED ST	RUCTURE FO	OR COMP	RESSOR	MOTOR	
			for which	h an applic	ation for	r United	States Le	tters Patent has
been ex	kecuted by	me (us) c		ate herewith		02000	Deates He	cters ratem mas
	WHE	REAS, <u>LG</u> E	Electronio	s Inc., a	Korean o	corporati	ion, havir	ng its place of
busines	ss at 20,	Yoido-Don	q, Yongd	ungpo-Ku, Se	eoul, Kon	rea, as	assignee,	is desirous of
acquiri	ing all ri	ght, title.	e and inte	rest in and	to said	invention	on and any	Patent that may
be gran	nted there	efor.						
	NOW,	THEREFORE	E, in con	sideration	of One D	ollar (\$	\$1.00) and	other good and
valuabl	le consid	eration,	the rece	ipt of whi	ch is h	ereby a	cknowledge	ed, I (We), as
assigno	or(s), her	eby sell,	assign an	d set over to	o said as	signee t	he entire	right, title and
interes	st for the	United St	tates and	all other o	countries	in and	to said in	nvention and the
aroresa	aid applic	ation for	Patent, a	all original	, divisi	onal, co	ntinuation	n, substitute or nited States and
								aid application,
								nd Trademarks is
hereby	authorize	ed and req	uested to	issue all	patents	on said	i inventio	ons or resulting
therefr	com to sai	ld assigned	e herein,	as assigne	e of the	entire	interest t	therein; and the
undersi	igned for	myself (ou	rselves)	and my (our) legal r	epresent	atives, h	eirs and assigns
do here	eby agree	and coven	ant without	out further	remunera	tion, to	execute	and deliver all
								d inventions and
								to said assignee
								said inventions, eedings in which
								ful papers, make
								st assignee, its
								invention in the
United	States ar	nd all othe	er countr	ies, the exp	enses in	cident t	o said app	plications to be
borne a	and paid b	y said ass	signee.					
							0.1	
	/ 1	100			(7100		120/1
Date:	4/15	/ /8					1011	
					(C)	. /	12 1	1.
Date:	4/15/	70				Type	Sik in John Konk	i lo
		(. n a					a Heo	
Date:	4/151	Υ/2				long la	U MED	
	4/:5/	5 <i>£</i>					ei Hyrm	
Date:		/				<u>comp 10</u>		

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED